RESOLUTION

A Resolution changing the regularly scheduled Council meetings for the month of December 2023.

WHEREAS, the Council desires to make a change in its regular meeting schedule for December by changing the cancelled December 5, 2023 Proclamation / Resolution Session to a Regular Council Meeting to be held at 9:00 a.m. and to cancel the December 26, 2023 Regular Council Meeting; and,

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 3-103 of the Charter, the Council shall provide for regular meetings, and shall fix the date and place of all regular meetings; provided, however, that any regular meeting may be canceled upon the adoption of a resolution by a majority vote of the Council at least seven days prior to the meeting.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA HEREBY RESOLVES:

To change the cancelled December 5, 2023 Proclamation / Resolution Session to a Regular Council Meeting to be held at 9:00 a.m. and to cancel the December 26, 2023 Regular Council Meeting; thereby setting the December schedule as follows: December 5, 2023 Regular Council Meeting at 9:00 a.m.; December 12, 2023 Regular Council Meeting at 9:00 a.m.; No Meeting scheduled for December 19, 2023 and cancelling the December 26, 2023 Regular Council Meeting.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia held on the 10th day of October 2023 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of _____ members of said Council.

Councilor Allen	voting
Councilor Barnes	voting
Councilor Begly	voting
Councilor Cogle	voting
Councilor Crabb	voting
Councilor Davis	voting

Councilor Garrett Councilor Huff Councilor Thomas Councilor Tucker	voting voting voting voting	
Sandra T. Davis		B. H. "Skip" Henderson, III
Clerk of Council		Mayor